News



# Eviden Achieves AWS Security Incident Response Specialization to Deliver Unmatched Cyber Resilience for AWS Cloud Customers

**Paris, France – December 17th, 2024 –** Eviden, the Atos Group business leading in digital, cloud, big data and security today announces it has achieved the Amazon Web Services (AWS) Security Incident Response Specialization. This high-level certification guarantees\_customers that Eviden has deep AWS experience and the ability to deliver an incident response solution fully integrated to AWS Security Incident Response. It also highlights Eviden's proven expertise in cloud security.

According to a 2024 cloudflare survey<sup>1</sup>, 16% of all companies face a cyberattack every 6 days, 49% of all companies were cyberattacked in the last 12 months and 2 companies out of 5 declared that the financial impact of incidents is up to  $\leq 1.86$  million. In this everchanging landscape, to mitigate threats, Eviden's team of certified security experts work with the AWS Customer Incident Response Team (AWS CIRT) to leverage AWS knowledge and advanced threat detection tools. Thus they are able to identify, prioritize, and resolve security incidents faster, to deliver rapid, coordinated incident response for AWS cloud customers.

Eviden's comprehensive cybersecurity solutions go beyond incident response to include proactive services that improve resilience against attacks. Certified experts of the company identify external or internal malicious threat actors across endpoints, networks, applications, cloud, operational technology, and the Internet of Things (IoT). Furthermore, Eviden works closely with insurance carriers, brokers, and breach counsel throughout the lifecycle of a cyber incident, providing comprehensive support and expertise.

## Eviden's proactive services include:

• **Proactive threat hunting and vulnerability assessments:** Identifying and addressing security gaps before they are exploited.

• Security awareness training and phishing simulations: Educating employees to recognize and avoid threats.

• **AI-driven threat detection and response:** Providing continuous protection and rapid response capabilities.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20240618649444/en/European-Businesses-Anticipate-More-Cybersecurity-Attacks-But-Feel-Unprepared-for-Them

**Günter Koinegg, Head of Cybersecurity Services at Eviden said:** "Achieving the AWS Security Incident Response Specialization reinforces our commitment to providing AWS cloud customers with the highest level of security and resilience. Our collaboration with AWS CIRT, our proven DFIR (Digital Forensics and Incident Response) expertise, and our proactive security services ensure that our clients can confidently focus on their business objectives, knowing that their critical assets are protected."

\*\*\*

### About Eviden <sup>2</sup>

Eviden is a next-gen technology leader in data-driven, trusted and sustainable digital transformation with a strong portfolio of patented technologies. With worldwide leading positions in advanced computing, security, AI, cloud and digital platforms, it provides deep expertise for all industries in more than 47 countries. Bringing together 41,000 world-class talents, Eviden expands the possibilities of data and technology across the digital continuum, now and for generations to come. Eviden is an Atos Group company with an annual revenue of c.  $\in$  5 billion.

#### **About Atos**

Atos is a global leader in digital transformation with c. 82,000 employees and annual revenue of c.  $\in$  10 billion. European number one in cybersecurity, cloud and high-performance computing, the Group provides tailored end-to-end solutions for all industries in 69 countries. A pioneer in decarbonization services and products, Atos is committed to a secure and decarbonized digital for its clients. Atos is a SE (Societas Europaea) and listed on Euronext Paris.

The <u>purpose of Atos</u> is to help design the future of the information space. Its expertise and services support the development of knowledge, education and research in a multicultural approach and contribute to the development of scientific and technological excellence. Across the world, the Group enables its customers and employees, and members of societies at large to live, work and develop sustainably, in a safe and secure information space.

### **Press contact**

Zohra Dali – zohra.dali.external@eviden.com – +33 (0) 6 71 92 71 87

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> Eviden business is operated through the following brands: AppCentrica, ATHEA, Cloudamize, Cloudreach, Cryptovision, DataSentics, Edifixio, Energy4U, Engage ESM, Evidian, Forensik, IDEAL GRP, In Fidem, Ipsotek, Maven Wave, Profit4SF, SEC Consult, Visual BI, Worldgrid, X-Perion. Eviden is a registered trademark.

Eviden is a registered trademark. © Eviden SAS, 2024.